1.1 1.2	moves to amend H.F. No. 2065, the delete everything amendment (H2065DE1-1), as follows:
1.3	Page 3, line 11, delete "in hard copy format and"
1.4	Page 3, line 17, after " <u>new</u> " insert " <u>printed</u> "
1.5	Page 3, line 20, delete " <u>all</u> "
1.6	Page 3, line 27, after "price" insert "charged in the college or university bookstore"
1.7	Page 3, line 30, after "material" insert "except an international textbook purchased

- 1.8 <u>directly from a distributor where no publisher information is readily available</u>"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 33, after the second "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>printed</u>"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 34, delete "<u>three previous editions</u>" and insert "<u>most recent prior edition</u>"